

SLP(Crl.)No. 6712 OF 2001
ITEM No.3

Court No. 4

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 6712/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2001 in CRAL 886/97
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHIVANAND MALLAPPA KOTI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA
(With Appln(s). for bail)

Respondent (s)

Date : 16/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Rajani K Prasad,Adv.
Mr. K.R. Nagaraja,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sanjay R Hegde,Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that three letters on the basis of which alone the petitioner has been convicted would be produced together with the English translation thereof within two days.

List on 22.1.2002.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(H.K. Bhatia)
Court Master