

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 145 OF

2002

SHIVANAND MALLAPPA KOTI

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

... RESPONDENT

Date : 05/06/2007 This Appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant (s) Mrs. Rajni K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.For Respondent (s) Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Hon'ble Dr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced the judgment of
the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.K. Jain.

The conviction is set aside and appeal allowed in terms of the
signed judgment. The bail bonds executed for release of the appellant on
bail shall stand discharged.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)